HB0553/603427/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 553

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Vogel" and substitute "Vogel, Pena-Melnyk, Cullison, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Guzzone, Hill, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Lopez, Martinez, Rosenberg, White Holland, Woods, and Woorman"; in line 2, after "Program –" insert "Maternal Health"; and in lines 6 and 7, strike "requiring the Program to develop and implement a certain education campaign;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 25, strike "(1)"; strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 25 down through the first "PROGRAM" in line 27 and substitute ", "ELIGIBLE PROGRAM"; in line 29, strike "(I)" and substitute "(1)"; and in line 30, strike "(II)" and substitute "(2)".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "(III)" and substitute "(3)"; in lines 2, 3, 4, and 5, strike "1.", "2.", "3.", and "4.", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(III)", "(III)", and "(IV)", respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 6 through 12, inclusive.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 3 through line 10 on page 4, inclusive.